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The university academic calendar for the Summer 2019 semester experienced a change during the 2018-2019 academic 
year. This change occurred after the publication of the 2018-2019 academic catalog archive. 
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Session A:   Monday, 5/20/2019 – Thursday, 6/27/2019 
Session B:   Wednesday, 7/3/2019 – Tuesday, 8/13/2019 
Session C:   Monday, 5/20/2019 – Thursday, 7/11/2019 
Schedule of Classes Available February 5, 2019 
Registration Begins February 6, 2019 
Suggested Postmark to Meet Tuition Fee 
Payment Deadline May 11, 2019 

$50.00 Late Registration Fee Begins (does not 
apply to ASU Online students) 

Session A 
May 12, 2019 

Session B 
June 25, 2019 

Session C 
May 12, 2019 

Classes Begin Session A 
May 20, 2019 

Session B 
July 3, 2019 

Session C 
May 20, 2019 

Last day to register or drop/add without college 
approval 

Session A 
May 21, 2019 

Session B 
July 5, 2019 

Session C 
May 21, 2019 

Residency Classification Petition Deadline May 21, 2019 
Tuition & Fees 100% Refund Deadline – For 
more information see Tuition and Deadlines 

Session A 
May 24, 2019 

Session B 
July 7, 2019 

Session C 
May 24, 2019 

Tuition Fee Payment Deadline – For 
registration through 5/18/19. For more 
information see Tuition and Deadlines 

May 25, 2019 

Memorial Day Observed  
Classes excused/University closed May 27, 2019 

Course Withdrawal Deadline Session A 
June 9, 2019 

Session B 
July 23, 2019 

Session C 
June 9, 2019 

Deadline to Apply for Graduation June 17, 2019 
Tuition Fee Payment Deadline – For 
registration from 5/19/19 through 6/18/19. For 
more information see Tuition and Deadlines 

June 25, 2019 

Independence Day Observed 
Classes excused/University closed July 4, 2019 

Tuition Fee Payment Deadline – For 
registration from 6/19/19 through 7/18/19. For 
more information see Tuition and Deadlines 

July 25, 2019 

Complete Session Withdrawal Deadline Session A 
June 27, 2019 

Session B 
August 13, 2019 

Session C 
July 11, 2019 

Classes End/ 
Last Day to Process Transactions 

Session A 
June 27, 2019 

Session B 
August 13, 2019 

Session C 
July 11, 2019 

Final Grades Due Session A 
June 30, 2019 

Session B 
August 15, 2019 

Session C 
July 14, 2019 

Degree Conferral Date August 13, 2019 
Grade Replacement Processing August 16, 2019 
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The following section details additional policies pertaining to the Aeronautical Management Technology (Professional 
Flight) degree program that were not provided within the Academic Catalog Archive 2018-2019 because the information 
was unavailable at the time of publication. 

 
Flight Fees for Students Using VA Educational Benefits 

Background. In September 2015, the VA issued a policy advisory that addressed the use of VA educational benefits for 
flight programs at Institutes of Higher Learning (IHLs). The policy obligated IHLs to define their curriculum as the minimal 
amount of flight and ground events required to complete the degree program, along with the duration and cost of each 
event. Henceforth, the VA would only pay this minimum for approved programs on a per-class basis.  An additional policy 
advisory issued in December 2015 excluded the payment of private pilot instruction for IHLs who use a 3rd party provider 
for flight training, as is ASU’s case.  This affected AMT 105 and AMT 110, two flight classes within the AMT (Pro Flight) 
program, which contained Private Pilot curriculum. Finally, it has been a longstanding policy that the VA compliance of 
any program is dependent upon meeting the “85/15 rule,” whereby at least 15% of the students in any given program of 
study are not receiving VA benefits. While ASU does meet this criteria in terms of non-veterans in the flight program for 
this catalog year, the intent is that non-veterans be billed in the same way as those receiving VA benefits (i.e., billed 
directly by ASU for the minimum flight fee cost, excluding private pilot instruction).  

Establishment of a Two-Track System 

In response to these requirements, ASU Aviation Programs created two payment tracks for students in the Aviation 
Management Technology – Professional Flight concentration, as follows: 

1. Direct Pay to Flight Training Provider.  This track enables the student to pay directly to the flight training provider 
on a pay-as-you-go basis.  Students would select this option if they need to complete the Private Pilot Certification 
sequence of courses.  It is preferred that the majority of students select this option, as the Flight Provider will have 
the most direct and timely information about students’ account status (i.e., that they have funds deposited to cover 
flight instruction costs as they progress.) 

2. Minimum Course Fee Pay through ASU.  This track enables the minimum cost of eligible flight instruction courses 
to be paid directly by the VA for VA-eligible students.   These students will be billed the minimum course fee by 
ASU, which in turn will be paid by the VA or the student.  As a minimum of 15% of the students utilizing this option 
must also come from the non-VA population, non-VA students may opt for this track if they already are a licensed 
Private Pilot and agree to be billed through this process for the minimum flight course fees.  These funds will be 
collected by ASU and passed on to the Flight Training Partner.  For all students in this track who need to pay 
above the minimum to complete the course requirements, those additional fees will be paid directly to the Flight 
Training Provider.  

Since the inception of the Two-Track System, no non-veterans have opted for the Minimum Course Fee Pay option. 
Students using VA benefits in the program have maintained their original curriculum requirements as a cohort group, and 
no new VA benefits-eligible students have been allowed to join this track. The class fees for this cohort, updated for fuel 
fee surcharges, are as follows:    
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Fee Structure:  Fall 2018

Course Course Title

Minimum 

Course Fee Pay 

through ASU

AMT 151 Flight Operations & Safety III (instrument) 9,094$                

AMT 206 Flight Operations & Safety IV(instrument) 8,044$                

AMT 211 Flight Operations & Safety V (instrument & commercial) 11,041$              

AMT 251 Flight Operations & Safety VI (commrcial & CFI) 10,266$              

AMT 306 Flight Operations & Safety VII (multiengine) 10,566$              

AMT 311 Flight Operations & Safety VIII (multiengine & CFI) 15,046$              

Total 64,057$               

Fee Structure:  Spring 19

Course Course Title

Minimum 

Course Fee Pay 

through ASU

AMT 151 Flight Operations & Safety III (instrument) 8,870$                

AMT 206 Flight Operations & Safety IV(instrument) 7,828$                

AMT 211 Flight Operations & Safety V (instrument & commercial) 10,697$              

AMT 251 Flight Operations & Safety VI (commrcial & CFI) 9,926$                

AMT 306 Flight Operations & Safety VII (multiengine) 10,234$              

AMT 311 Flight Operations & Safety VIII (multiengine & CFI) 14,582$              

Total 62,137$               

Fee Structure:  Summer 19

Course Course Title

Minimum 

Course Fee Pay 

through ASU

AMT 151 Flight Operations & Safety III (instrument) 9,094$                

AMT 206 Flight Operations & Safety IV(instrument) 8,044$                

AMT 211 Flight Operations & Safety V (instrument & commercial) 11,041$              

AMT 251 Flight Operations & Safety VI (commrcial & CFI) 10,266$              

AMT 306 Flight Operations & Safety VII (multiengine) 10,566$              

AMT 311 Flight Operations & Safety VIII (multiengine & CFI) 15,046$              

Total 64,057$              

 

Note: Detailed cost breakdowns for each semester are included in Appendices 1 - 3. 

 Restrictions 

Flight fees under the Minimum Course Fee track which are paid by the VA on behalf of the student are to be used only for 
the purposes of paying the flight provider for actual flight and ground expenses. Students may be allowed to carry forward 
any excess funding in their accounts as they are completing the AMT 151 through AMT 311 flight class sequence. 
Following the successful completion of AMT 311, however, any unused VA funding will be returned to ASU by the flight 
provider.  
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2018 Fees  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          590.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            625.50$           

4 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            696.50$           

5 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            767.50$           

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,215.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,251.00$       

7 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,322.00$       

8 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,393.00$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,841.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,876.50$       

10 FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,048.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          2,496.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,532.00$       

12 FTD 2-2 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,704.00$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,152.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,187.50$       

14 FTD 2-3 1 86.00$       86.00$            3,273.50$       

15 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,344.50$       

16 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,415.50$       

17 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,486.50$       

18 FLT 2-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,934.50$       

FLT 2-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,970.00$       

19 FLT 2-2 2 224.00$     448.00$          4,418.00$       

FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,453.50$       

20 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,524.50$       

21 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,595.50$       

22 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,666.50$       

23 FTD 2-4 2 86.00$       172.00$          4,838.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,286.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,322.00$       

25 FTD 2-5 2 86.00$       172.00$          5,494.00$       

26 FLT 2-3 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,942.00$       

FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,977.50$       

27 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,425.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,461.00$       

28 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,909.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,944.50$       

29 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,015.50$       

30 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,086.50$       

31 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,157.50$       

32 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,605.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,641.00$       

33 FTD 2-6 2 86.00$       172.00$          7,813.00$       

34 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,261.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,296.50$       

35 FTD 2-7 2 86.00$       172.00$          8,468.50$       

36 FLT 2-4 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,916.50$       

FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,952.00$       

37 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,023.00$       

38 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,094.00$       

9,094.00$      

AMT 151

 AMT 151  Total Cost  
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2018 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          448.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            483.50$           

2 FTD 2-8 2 86.00$       172.00$          655.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,103.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,139.00$       

4 FTD 2-9 2 86.00$       172.00$          1,311.00$       

5 FLT 2-5 3 224.00$     672.00$          1,983.00$       

FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,018.50$       

6 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,089.50$       

7 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,160.50$       

8 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,231.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          2,679.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,715.00$       

10 FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,887.00$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,335.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,370.50$       

12 FTD 2-11 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,542.50$       

13 FLT 2-6 3 224.00$     672.00$          4,214.50$       

FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,250.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          4,698.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,733.50$       

15 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,804.50$       

16 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,875.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,323.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,359.00$       

18 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,430.00$       

19 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,501.00$       

20 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,949.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,984.50$       

21 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,055.50$       

22 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,126.50$       

23 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,197.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,645.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,681.00$       

25 FTD 2-12 2 86.00$       172.00$          6,853.00$       

26 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,301.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,336.50$       

27 FLT 2-7 3 224.00$     672.00$          8,008.50$       

FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,044.00$       

8,044.00$       AMT 206  Total Cost

AMT 206
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2018 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          448.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            483.50$           

2 Ground 28 3 71.00$       213.00$          696.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,144.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,180.00$       

4 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,628.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,663.50$       

5 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          2,111.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,147.00$       

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          2,595.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,630.50$       

7 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,078.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,114.00$       

8 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,562.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,597.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          4,045.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,081.00$       

10 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          4,529.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,564.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,012.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,048.00$       

12 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,496.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,531.50$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,979.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,015.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,463.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,498.50$       

15 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,946.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,982.00$       

16 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,430.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,465.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,913.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,949.00$       

18 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,397.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,432.50$       

19 FLT 2-8 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,880.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,916.00$       

20 FLT 2-8 2 224.00$     448.00$          9,364.00$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,399.50$       

21 FLT 2-8 3 224.00$     672.00$          10,071.50$     

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,107.00$     

22 Instrument Check Ride 2 153.00$     306.00$          10,413.00$     

23 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,484.00$     

24 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,555.00$     

25 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,626.00$     

26 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,697.00$     

27 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          10,869.00$     

28 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          11,041.00$     

11,041.00$    

AMT 211

AMT 211  Total Cost  
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2018 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          836.00$           

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            871.50$           

2 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          1,707.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,743.00$       

3 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,814.00$       

4 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          2,650.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,685.50$       

5 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,857.50$       

6 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,928.50$       

7 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,100.50$       

8 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          3,936.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,972.00$       

9 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,043.00$       

10 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          4,879.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,914.50$       

11 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,985.50$       

12 COM FLT 2-3 2 418.00$     836.00$          5,821.50$       

COM FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,857.00$       

13 COM FLT 2-4 2 418.00$     836.00$          6,693.00$       

COM FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,728.50$       

14 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,799.50$       

15 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,870.50$       

16 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,941.50$       

17 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,012.50$       

18 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,083.50$       

19 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,154.50$       

20 COM FLT 2-5 2 418.00$     836.00$          7,990.50$       

COM FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,026.00$       

21 COM FLT 2-6 2 418.00$     836.00$          8,862.00$       

COM FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,897.50$       

22 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,968.50$       

23 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,039.50$       

24 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,110.50$       

25 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,181.50$       

26 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,252.50$       

27 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,323.50$       

28 COM FLT 2-7 2 418.00$     836.00$          10,159.50$     

COM FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,195.00$     

29 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,266.00$     

10,266.00$    

AMT 251

AMT 251 Total Cost  
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2018 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          314.00$           

4 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          486.00$           

5 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          658.00$           

6 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          830.00$           

7 COM FLT 2-8 2.5 418.00$     1,045.00$      1,875.00$       

COM FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,910.50$       

8 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,981.50$       

9 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,052.50$       

10 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,123.50$       

11 COM FLT 2-9 2.5 418.00$     1,045.00$      3,168.50$       

COM FLT 2-9 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,204.00$       

12 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,275.00$       

13 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,417.00$       

14 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,559.00$       

15 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,701.00$       

16 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,843.00$       

17 COM FLT 2-11 3 418.00$     1,254.00$      5,097.00$       

COM FLT 2-11 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,132.50$       

18 COM FLT 2-12 2 418.00$     836.00$          5,968.50$       

COM FLT 2-12 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,039.50$       

19 Comm Multi Checkride 2 347.00$     694.00$          6,733.50$       

20 COM FLT 4-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,181.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,217.00$       

21 COM FLT 4-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,665.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,700.50$       

22 COM FLT 4-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,148.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,184.00$       

23 COM FLT 4-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,632.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,667.50$       

24 COM FLT 4-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          9,115.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,151.00$       

25 COM FLT 4-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          9,599.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,634.50$       

26 COM FLT 4-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          10,082.50$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,118.00$     

27 COM FLT 4-5 1 224.00$     224.00$          10,342.00$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,413.00$     

28 Comm SE Checkride 1 153.00$     153.00$          10,566.00$     

10,566.00$    

AMT 306

AMT 306 Total Cost  
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Appendix 1 - Class Events Detail, Fall 2018 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 2 71.00$       142.00$          142.00$           

2 Ground 2 2 71.00$       142.00$          284.00$           

3 Ground 3 2 71.00$       142.00$          426.00$           

4 Ground 4 2 71.00$       142.00$          568.00$           

5 Ground 5 2 71.00$       142.00$          710.00$           

6 Ground 6 2 71.00$       142.00$          852.00$           

7 Ground 7 2 71.00$       142.00$          994.00$           

8 Ground 8 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,136.00$       

9 Ground 9 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,278.00$       

10 Ground 10 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,420.00$       

11 Ground 11 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,562.00$       

12 Ground 12 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,704.00$       

13 Ground 13 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,846.00$       

14 Ground 14 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,988.00$       

15 Ground 15 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,130.00$       

16 Ground 16 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,272.00$       

17 Ground 17 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,414.00$       

18 Ground 18 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,556.00$       

19 Ground 19 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,698.00$       

20 FLT 5-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          3,534.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,569.50$       

21 FLT 5-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          4,405.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,441.00$       

22 FLT 5-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          5,277.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,312.50$       

23 FLT 5-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          6,148.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,184.00$       

24 FLT 5-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          7,020.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,055.50$       

25 FLT 5-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          7,891.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,927.00$       

26 FLT 5-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          8,763.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,798.50$       

27 Spin 1 224.00$     224.00$          9,022.50$       

Spin Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,058.00$       

28 MEI Initial 2 347.00$     694.00$          9,752.00$       

29 FLT 5-7 2 224.00$     448.00$          10,200.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,235.50$     

30 FLT 5-7 2 224.00$     448.00$          10,683.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,719.00$     

31 FLT 5-7 2 224.00$     448.00$          11,167.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,202.50$     

32 FLT 5-7 2 224.00$     448.00$          11,650.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,686.00$     

33 FLT 5-7 2 224.00$     448.00$          12,134.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,169.50$     

34 checkride SE 1 153.00$     153.00$          12,322.50$     

35 FLT 5-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          12,770.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,806.00$     

36 FLT 5-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          13,254.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,289.50$     

37 FLT 5-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          13,737.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,773.00$     

38 FLT 5-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          14,221.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            14,256.50$     

39 FLT 5-5 2 224.00$     448.00$          14,704.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            14,740.00$     

40 Checkride CFII 2 153.00$     306.00$          15,046.00$     

15,046.00$    

AMT 311

 AMT 311 Total Cost  
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Appendix 2 - Class Events Detail, Spring 2019 Fees  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          574.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            609.50$           

4 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            680.50$           

5 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            751.50$           

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          1,183.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,219.00$       

7 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,290.00$       

8 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,361.00$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          1,793.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,828.50$       

10 FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,000.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          2,432.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,468.00$       

12 FTD 2-2 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,640.00$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          3,072.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,107.50$       

14 FTD 2-3 1 86.00$       86.00$            3,193.50$       

15 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,264.50$       

16 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,335.50$       

17 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,406.50$       

18 FLT 2-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          3,838.50$       

FLT 2-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,874.00$       

19 FLT 2-2 2 216.00$     432.00$          4,306.00$       

FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,341.50$       

20 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,412.50$       

21 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,483.50$       

22 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,554.50$       

23 FTD 2-4 2 86.00$       172.00$          4,726.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          5,158.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,194.00$       

25 FTD 2-5 2 86.00$       172.00$          5,366.00$       

26 FLT 2-3 2 216.00$     432.00$          5,798.00$       

FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,833.50$       

27 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          6,265.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,301.00$       

28 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          6,733.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,768.50$       

29 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,839.50$       

30 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,910.50$       

31 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,981.50$       

32 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          7,413.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,449.00$       

33 FTD 2-6 2 86.00$       172.00$          7,621.00$       

34 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          8,053.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,088.50$       

35 FTD 2-7 2 86.00$       172.00$          8,260.50$       

36 FLT 2-4 2 216.00$     432.00$          8,692.50$       

FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,728.00$       

37 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,799.00$       

38 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,870.00$       

8,870.00$      

AMT 151

 AMT 151  Total Cost  
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring 2019 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          432.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            467.50$           

2 FTD 2-8 2 86.00$       172.00$          639.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          1,071.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,107.00$       

4 FTD 2-9 2 86.00$       172.00$          1,279.00$       

5 FLT 2-5 3 216.00$     648.00$          1,927.00$       

FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,962.50$       

6 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,033.50$       

7 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,104.50$       

8 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,175.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          2,607.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,643.00$       

10 FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,815.00$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          3,247.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,282.50$       

12 FTD 2-11 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,454.50$       

13 FLT 2-6 3 216.00$     648.00$          4,102.50$       

FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,138.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          4,570.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,605.50$       

15 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,676.50$       

16 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,747.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          5,179.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,215.00$       

18 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,286.00$       

19 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,357.00$       

20 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          5,789.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,824.50$       

21 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,895.50$       

22 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,966.50$       

23 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,037.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          6,469.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,505.00$       

25 FTD 2-12 2 86.00$       172.00$          6,677.00$       

26 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          7,109.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,144.50$       

27 FLT 2-7 3 216.00$     648.00$          7,792.50$       

FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,828.00$       

7,828.00$       AMT 206  Total Cost

AMT 206

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Academic Catalog Archive Addendum 2018-2019 16



Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring 2019 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          432.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            467.50$           

2 Ground 28 3 71.00$       213.00$          680.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          1,112.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,148.00$       

4 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          1,580.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,615.50$       

5 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          2,047.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,083.00$       

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          2,515.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,550.50$       

7 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          2,982.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,018.00$       

8 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          3,450.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,485.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          3,917.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,953.00$       

10 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          4,385.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,420.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          4,852.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,888.00$       

12 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          5,320.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,355.50$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          5,787.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,823.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          6,255.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,290.50$       

15 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          6,722.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,758.00$       

16 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          7,190.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,225.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          7,657.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,693.00$       

18 COM FLT 1-1 2 216.00$     432.00$          8,125.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,160.50$       

19 FLT 2-8 2 216.00$     432.00$          8,592.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,628.00$       

20 FLT 2-8 2 216.00$     432.00$          9,060.00$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,095.50$       

21 FLT 2-8 3 216.00$     648.00$          9,743.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,779.00$       

22 Instrument Check Ride 2 145.00$     290.00$          10,069.00$     

23 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,140.00$     

24 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,211.00$     

25 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,282.00$     

26 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,353.00$     

27 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          10,525.00$     

28 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          10,697.00$     

10,697.00$    

AMT 211

AMT 211  Total Cost  
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring 2019 Fees (continued) 
 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 2-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          802.00$           

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            837.50$           

2 COM FLT 2-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          1,639.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,675.00$       

3 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,746.00$       

4 COM FLT 2-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          2,548.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,583.50$       

5 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,755.50$       

6 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,826.50$       

7 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,998.50$       

8 COM FLT 2-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          3,800.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,836.00$       

9 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,907.00$       

10 COM FLT 2-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          4,709.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,744.50$       

11 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,815.50$       

12 COM FLT 2-3 2 401.00$     802.00$          5,617.50$       

COM FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,653.00$       

13 COM FLT 2-4 2 401.00$     802.00$          6,455.00$       

COM FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,490.50$       

14 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,561.50$       

15 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,632.50$       

16 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,703.50$       

17 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,774.50$       

18 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,845.50$       

19 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,916.50$       

20 COM FLT 2-5 2 401.00$     802.00$          7,718.50$       

COM FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,754.00$       

21 COM FLT 2-6 2 401.00$     802.00$          8,556.00$       

COM FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,591.50$       

22 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,662.50$       

23 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,733.50$       

24 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,804.50$       

25 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,875.50$       

26 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,946.50$       

27 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,017.50$       

28 COM FLT 2-7 2 401.00$     802.00$          9,819.50$       

COM FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,855.00$       

29 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,926.00$       

9,926.00$      

AMT 251

AMT 251 Total Cost  
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring 2019 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          314.00$           

4 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          486.00$           

5 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          658.00$           

6 COM FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          830.00$           

7 COM FLT 2-8 2.5 401.00$     1,002.50$      1,832.50$       

COM FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,868.00$       

8 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,939.00$       

9 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,010.00$       

10 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,081.00$       

11 COM FLT 2-9 2.5 401.00$     1,002.50$      3,083.50$       

COM FLT 2-9 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,119.00$       

12 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,190.00$       

13 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,332.00$       

14 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,474.00$       

15 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,616.00$       

16 Ground 28 2 71.00$       142.00$          3,758.00$       

17 COM FLT 2-11 3 401.00$     1,203.00$      4,961.00$       

COM FLT 2-11 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,996.50$       

18 COM FLT 2-12 2 401.00$     802.00$          5,798.50$       

COM FLT 2-12 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,869.50$       

19 Comm Multi Checkride 2 330.00$     660.00$          6,529.50$       

20 COM FLT 4-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          6,961.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,997.00$       

21 COM FLT 4-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          7,429.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,464.50$       

22 COM FLT 4-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          7,896.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,932.00$       

23 COM FLT 4-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          8,364.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,399.50$       

24 COM FLT 4-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          8,831.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,867.00$       

25 COM FLT 4-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          9,299.00$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,334.50$       

26 COM FLT 4-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          9,766.50$       

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,802.00$       

27 COM FLT 4-5 1 216.00$     216.00$          10,018.00$     

COM FLT 4-5 Pre/Post 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,089.00$     

28 Comm SE Checkride 1 145.00$     145.00$          10,234.00$     

10,234.00$    

AMT 306

AMT 306 Total Cost  
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Appendix 2 – Class Events Detail, Spring 2019 Fees (continued)  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 2 71.00$       142.00$          142.00$           

2 Ground 2 2 71.00$       142.00$          284.00$           

3 Ground 3 2 71.00$       142.00$          426.00$           

4 Ground 4 2 71.00$       142.00$          568.00$           

5 Ground 5 2 71.00$       142.00$          710.00$           

6 Ground 6 2 71.00$       142.00$          852.00$           

7 Ground 7 2 71.00$       142.00$          994.00$           

8 Ground 8 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,136.00$       

9 Ground 9 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,278.00$       

10 Ground 10 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,420.00$       

11 Ground 11 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,562.00$       

12 Ground 12 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,704.00$       

13 Ground 13 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,846.00$       

14 Ground 14 2 71.00$       142.00$          1,988.00$       

15 Ground 15 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,130.00$       

16 Ground 16 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,272.00$       

17 Ground 17 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,414.00$       

18 Ground 18 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,556.00$       

19 Ground 19 2 71.00$       142.00$          2,698.00$       

20 FLT 5-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          3,500.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,535.50$       

21 FLT 5-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          4,337.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,373.00$       

22 FLT 5-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          5,175.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,210.50$       

23 FLT 5-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          6,012.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,048.00$       

24 FLT 5-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          6,850.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,885.50$       

25 FLT 5-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          7,687.50$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,723.00$       

26 FLT 5-2 2 401.00$     802.00$          8,525.00$       

FLT 5-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,560.50$       

27 Spin 1 216.00$     216.00$          8,776.50$       

Spin Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,812.00$       

28 MEI Initial 2 330.00$     660.00$          9,472.00$       

29 FLT 5-7 2 216.00$     432.00$          9,904.00$       

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,939.50$       

30 FLT 5-7 2 216.00$     432.00$          10,371.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,407.00$     

31 FLT 5-7 2 216.00$     432.00$          10,839.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,874.50$     

32 FLT 5-7 2 216.00$     432.00$          11,306.50$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,342.00$     

33 FLT 5-7 2 216.00$     432.00$          11,774.00$     

FLT 5-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            11,809.50$     

34 checkride SE 1 145.00$     145.00$          11,954.50$     

35 FLT 5-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          12,386.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,422.00$     

36 FLT 5-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          12,854.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            12,889.50$     

37 FLT 5-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          13,321.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,357.00$     

38 FLT 5-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          13,789.00$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            13,824.50$     

39 FLT 5-5 2 216.00$     432.00$          14,256.50$     

FLT 5-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            14,292.00$     

40 Checkride CFII 2 145.00$     290.00$          14,582.00$     

14,582.00$    

AMT 311

 AMT 311 Total Cost  
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Appendix 3 - Class Events Detail, Summer 2019 Fees  

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            71.00$             

2 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            142.00$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          590.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            625.50$           

4 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            696.50$           

5 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            767.50$           

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,215.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,251.00$       

7 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,322.00$       

8 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,393.00$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,841.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,876.50$       

10 FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,048.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          2,496.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,532.00$       

12 FTD 2-2 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,704.00$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,152.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,187.50$       

14 FTD 2-3 1 86.00$       86.00$            3,273.50$       

15 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,344.50$       

16 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,415.50$       

17 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            3,486.50$       

18 FLT 2-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,934.50$       

FLT 2-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,970.00$       

19 FLT 2-2 2 224.00$     448.00$          4,418.00$       

FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,453.50$       

20 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,524.50$       

21 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,595.50$       

22 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,666.50$       

23 FTD 2-4 2 86.00$       172.00$          4,838.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,286.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,322.00$       

25 FTD 2-5 2 86.00$       172.00$          5,494.00$       

26 FLT 2-3 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,942.00$       

FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,977.50$       

27 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,425.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,461.00$       

28 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,909.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,944.50$       

29 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,015.50$       

30 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,086.50$       

31 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,157.50$       

32 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,605.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,641.00$       

33 FTD 2-6 2 86.00$       172.00$          7,813.00$       

34 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,261.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,296.50$       

35 FTD 2-7 2 86.00$       172.00$          8,468.50$       

36 FLT 2-4 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,916.50$       

FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,952.00$       

37 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,023.00$       

38 Ground 17 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,094.00$       

9,094.00$      

AMT 151

 AMT 151  Total Cost  
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Appendix 3 – Class Events Detail, Summer 2019 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Event Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          448.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            483.50$           

2 FTD 2-8 2 86.00$       172.00$          655.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,103.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,139.00$       

4 FTD 2-9 2 86.00$       172.00$          1,311.00$       

5 FLT 2-5 3 224.00$     672.00$          1,983.00$       

FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,018.50$       

6 Ground 18 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,089.50$       

7 Ground 19 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,160.50$       

8 Ground 20 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,231.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          2,679.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,715.00$       

10 FTD 2-10 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,887.00$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,335.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,370.50$       

12 FTD 2-11 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,542.50$       

13 FLT 2-6 3 224.00$     672.00$          4,214.50$       

FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,250.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          4,698.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,733.50$       

15 Ground 21 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,804.50$       

16 Ground 22 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,875.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,323.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,359.00$       

18 Ground 23 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,430.00$       

19 Ground 24 1 71.00$       71.00$            5,501.00$       

20 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,949.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,984.50$       

21 Ground 25 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,055.50$       

22 Ground 26 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,126.50$       

23 Ground 27 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,197.50$       

24 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,645.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,681.00$       

25 FTD 2-12 2 86.00$       172.00$          6,853.00$       

26 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,301.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,336.50$       

27 FLT 2-7 3 224.00$     672.00$          8,008.50$       

FLT 2-7 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,044.00$       

8,044.00$      

AMT 206

 AMT 206  Total Cost  
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Appendix 3 – Class Events Detail, Summer 2019 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          448.00$           

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            483.50$           

2 Ground 28 3 71.00$       213.00$          696.50$           

3 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,144.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,180.00$       

4 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          1,628.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,663.50$       

5 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          2,111.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,147.00$       

6 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          2,595.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,630.50$       

7 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,078.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,114.00$       

8 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          3,562.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,597.50$       

9 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          4,045.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,081.00$       

10 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          4,529.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,564.50$       

11 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,012.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,048.00$       

12 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,496.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,531.50$       

13 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          5,979.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,015.00$       

14 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,463.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,498.50$       

15 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          6,946.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,982.00$       

16 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,430.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,465.50$       

17 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          7,913.50$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            7,949.00$       

18 COM FLT 1-1 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,397.00$       

COM FLT 1-1 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,432.50$       

19 FLT 2-8 2 224.00$     448.00$          8,880.50$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,916.00$       

20 FLT 2-8 2 224.00$     448.00$          9,364.00$       

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            9,399.50$       

21 FLT 2-8 3 224.00$     672.00$          10,071.50$     

FLT 2-8 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            10,107.00$     

22 Instrument Check Ride 2 153.00$     306.00$          10,413.00$     

23 Ground 1 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,484.00$     

24 Ground 2 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,555.00$     

25 Ground 3 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,626.00$     

26 Ground 4 1 71.00$       71.00$            10,697.00$     

27 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          10,869.00$     

28 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          11,041.00$     

11,041.00$    

AMT 211

AMT 211  Total Cost  
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Appendix 3 – Class Events Detail, Summer 2019 Fees (continued) 

Syllabus Event Syllabus Title Hours Cost/hr Total Cost Running Total

1 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          836.00$           

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            871.50$           

2 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          1,707.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            1,743.00$       

3 Ground 5 1 71.00$       71.00$            1,814.00$       

4 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          2,650.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            2,685.50$       

5 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          2,857.50$       

6 Ground 6 1 71.00$       71.00$            2,928.50$       

7 COM FTD 2-1 2 86.00$       172.00$          3,100.50$       

8 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          3,936.50$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            3,972.00$       

9 Ground 7 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,043.00$       

10 COM FLT 2-2 2 418.00$     836.00$          4,879.00$       

COM FLT 2-2 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            4,914.50$       

11 Ground 8 1 71.00$       71.00$            4,985.50$       

12 COM FLT 2-3 2 418.00$     836.00$          5,821.50$       

COM FLT 2-3 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            5,857.00$       

13 COM FLT 2-4 2 418.00$     836.00$          6,693.00$       

COM FLT 2-4 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            6,728.50$       

14 Ground 9 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,799.50$       

15 Ground 10 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,870.50$       

16 Ground 11 1 71.00$       71.00$            6,941.50$       

17 Ground 12 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,012.50$       

18 Ground 13 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,083.50$       

19 Ground 14 1 71.00$       71.00$            7,154.50$       

20 COM FLT 2-5 2 418.00$     836.00$          7,990.50$       

COM FLT 2-5 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,026.00$       

21 COM FLT 2-6 2 418.00$     836.00$          8,862.00$       

COM FLT 2-6 Pre/Post 0.5 71.00$       35.50$            8,897.50$       

22 Ground 15 1 71.00$       71.00$            8,968.50$       

23 Ground 16 1 71.00$       71.00$            9,039.50$       

